Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-19045 Rev. *E
www.infineon.com page 1 of 31  2021-12-10
CYRS15B102Q
Radiation hardened,  2-Mbit  Serial  (SPI)
F-RAM
Radiation performance
• Radiation data
- Total dose =150 Krad (50 rad(Si)/s)

2021-12-10
Radiation hardened, 2-Mbit Serial (SPI) F-RAM
Ordering information
7 Ordering information
7.1 Ordering code definitions
Table 18 Ordering information
Ordering code Package
diagram Package type Operating range
CYRS15B102Q-GGMB 002-23171 16-pin ceramic SOP package Military
CYPT15B102Q-GGMB 002-23171 16-pin ceramic SOP package, Prototype unit Military
5962R1821601VXC 002-23171 16-pin ceramic SOP package, QML-V DLAM
certified unit
Military
These parts are Pb-free. Contact your local Infineon sales representative for availability of these parts.
B = 100% Burn-in
Temperature Range: X = M
M = Military (–55 °C to +125 °C)
Package Type: GG = 16-pin ceramic SOP
Q = SPI F-RAM
Density: 102 = 2-Mbit
Voltage: B = 2.0 V to 3.6 V
F-RAM
XX = RS or PT
RS = RadStop, PT = Prototype
Cypress
15XX B 102 Q  GG X-CY B
Case outline
X = 16-pin Ceramic SOP
 V = QML-V
 5962R-18216 01 V X C
Lead finish
Device type:
01 = 25 MHz SPI
C = Gold lead finish
Datasheet 27 of 31 002-19045 Rev. *E
2021-12-10
Radiation hardened, 2-Mbit Serial (SPI) F-RAM
Package diagrams
8 Package diagrams
Figure 19 16-pin CSOP (10.45 × 7.45 × 2.90 mm) package outline, 002-23171
SEATING PLANE
TOP VIEW
A1
E1 E2
A2
E4E3
D
D1
E
b
e
1
16
8
9
L1L
e1
b1
R X 32
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
169
8 1
INDEX MARK
A
b